

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P. No.3054 of 2022****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	24.01.2025	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent No.2 through RPAD/Courier and file proof of the same. List the matter on 14.02.2025. <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> UPS	

--	--	--	--